be taken to improve the system in order to relieve this hardship to 
citizens. 

OMB: 78/51  

Non-payment af full_grztuity 

On January 25, 1978, I received a letter from a former daily paid 
worker in the Health Division in Tobago. He.complained that the gratuity 
of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) paid to him on his retire-
ment did not take into account the thirty-eight years of his service. He 
claimed that in the early years he had worked six days a week and had 
completed effective years service but the office records showed him as 
having served non-effective years.

[...]

Treasury with a view to ascertaining whether or not the complainant was 
paid wages for the years 1942-1948 and 1949. 

I continued to pursue this matter until June 25, 1979 I received a 
leiter from the Permanent Secretary, Minis-try of Health informing me that 
the complainant was paid a further sum of six thousand five hundred and 
thirty-two dollars and fourteen cents (6,532.14). 

It is sad td relate that although this office asked the complainant 
to confirm that he had received the money in order that the file should be 
closed he has not replied. This office needs confirmation in writing from 
complainants when we are informed by the Ministry/Authority that the

[...]

and ten cents ($49309.10).  I gather from the records that on 
September 21, 1979, the Comptroller of Accounts informed the Permanent 
Secretary, Ministry of Transport and Communications that approval had 
been conveyed for the payment of four thousand three hundred and nine 
dollars and ten cents (54;309.10)  to the complainant and on 
October 11, 1979 the District Officer, Nariva/Mayaro was to _affect pay-
ment. 

As I have had no written reply from any of the Governemnt 
Departments informing me that the complainant has been paid, the matter 
is still in abeyance.